
2023 RATES

2023 PGCPS RETIREE BENEFIT RATES

MONTHLY RETIREE

MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION DRUG

KAISER 
MEDICAL AND  

PRESCRIPTION DRUG

CAREFIRST 
MEDICAL

CAREMARK 
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

Non-Medicare (20% contribution) Monthly Monthly Monthly

Retiree Only
2 Individuals (Non-Medicare)
Family

$133.62 
$303.33
$319.36

$114.69 
$278.50
$301.96

$  48.23 
$  92.25 
$100.02 

Medicare (20% contribution) Monthly Monthly Monthly

Medicare – Individual
Medicare  – 1 Over/1 Under
Medicare – 2 Individuals
Medicare – 3 Individuals

$  58.95
$192.58
$117.91
$176.87 

$  50.21 
$164.90 
$100.43 
$155.17

$  48.23 
$  92.25 
$  92.25

 $100.02

DENTAL AND VISION 

AETNA DENTAL PPO CAREFIRST VISION

20% contribution Monthly Monthly

Retiree Only
2 Individuals
Family

$10.10
$31.70
$33.38

 $1.60 
 $2.40 
 $3.20 
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