MONTHLY RETIREE

2023 RATES

MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION DRUG

	KAISER MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION DRUG	CAREFIRST MEDICAL	CAREMARK PRESCRIPTION DRUG
Non-Medicare (20% contribution)	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
Retiree Only 2 Individuals (Non-Medicare) Family	\$133.62 \$303.33 \$319.36	\$114.69 \$278.50 \$301.96	\$ 48.23 \$ 92.25 \$100.02
Medicare (20% contribution)	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
Medicare – Individual Medicare – 1 Over/1 Under Medicare – 2 Individuals Medicare – 3 Individuals	\$ 58.95 \$192.58 \$117.91 \$176.87	\$ 50.21 \$164.90 \$100.43 \$155.17	\$ 48.23 \$ 92.25 \$ 92.25 \$100.02

DENTAL AND VISION

	AETNA DENTAL PPO	CAREFIRST VISION
20% contribution	Monthly	Monthly
Retiree Only	\$10.10	\$1.60
2 Individuals	\$31.70	\$2.40
Family	\$33.38	\$3.20